Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, 1&K,

Email-jdpeducation@gmail.com

Subject: Nomination of Nodal officer for Veer Gatha Project. Subject: Ministry of Education letter vide F.No.1-81/2022-Sch.3 dated: 21-07-20222.

Government Order No:- 2097-JK(Edu) of 2022

Dated:- 20.10.2022

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Dr. Yasir Hamid Sirwal, Director Academics, JKBOSE as Nodal Officer from Jammu Kashmir Board of peputy Education to ensure full participation of all students and other stakeholders in the school Lucian Residence of all students and other stakeholders in the activities to be organized on Veer Gatha Project. The credential/details of the Nodal Officer are as under:

| are as under. | | | |
|----------------------------|----------------------|-------------|--------------------------------|
| Name of the | Designation | Contact no. | E-mail Id |
| Officer Dr. Yasir Hamid | Deputy Director | 9419154206 | dydirectoracad_jd@jkbose.co.in |
| or. Tab. Sirwal | Academics, JKBOSE | 8493981844 | dryasirsirwal@gmail.com |
| | | | |

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS Principal Secretary to Government. School Education Department.

No.Edu-PS/166/2021-01-SED (78600) Copy to the:-

Dated:20 -10-2022.

Shiksha Education, Secondary of Board Central Kendra, 2, Community Centre, Preet Vihar, Delhi-110092. 2. The Secretary, Department of Defence, Ministry of Defence, 101-A, South Block,

New Delhi. email- defsecy@nic.in

3. Chairperson, JKBOSE.

4. Director, School Education Jammu/Kashmir. 6. Deputy Secretary to Government of India (Vibhuti N Shukla), Ministry of Education

Government of India. email- vibhutin.shukla@gov.in

7. Dr. Yasir Hamid Sirwal, Deputy Director Academics, JKBOSE 8. Pvt. Secy. to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department for

9. Website in-charge School Education Department.

Joint Director (Planning)